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St.Nr.Pos. Name 1.Round 2.Round 3.Round 4.Round Points %  PenaltyLicense Club 5.Round

1 8 Herrig Andreas 100,0019614 GER 3 000,00 2 895,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 895,600

2 4 Sarter Christoph 99,3429707 GER 2 863,96 2 992,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 856,800

3 5 Thomas Frank 98,4319599 GER 2 944,33 2 858,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 803,090

4 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 97,5229832 GER 2 811,28 2 938,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 749,680

5 49 Bohlen Andreas 97,5111000 SUI 2 896,04 2 852,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 748,520

6 2 Neumann  Matthias 97,3419733 GER 2 823,82 2 915,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 738,930

7 16 Kiesling Thomas 95,9469338 USA 2 823,12 2 833,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 656,200

8 9 Kullack Tim 95,5722320 AUS 2 891,01 2 743,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 634,280

9 46 Huggler Niklaus 95,3726331 SUI 2 839,03 2 783,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 622,760

10 39 Smits Jeroen 94,8521447 NED 2 862,54 2 729,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 591,770

11 7 Weberschock Martin 94,6069141 GER 2 958,31 2 619,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 577,420

12 6 Edenhofer Helmut 93,7619616 GER 2 827,22 2 700,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 527,920

13 45 Kohout Jan 93,5530527 CZE 2 871,39 2 944,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 515,39300

14 34 Safonov Roman 93,3992857 RUS 2 737,27 2 768,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 505,970

15 43 Fusek Petr 93,1216933 CZE 2 654,61 2 835,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 489,960

16 44 Marek Pavel 93,1016916 CZE 2 774,46 2 714,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 488,820

17 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 93,0611507 SUI 2 744,46 2 741,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 486,390

18 15 Lachowski Michael 92,7880022 USA 2 647,50 2 822,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 469,880

19 47 Kubler Thomas 92,5212459 SUI 2 743,00 2 711,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 454,620

20 25 Pinoteau Christian 92,2560506 FRA 2 733,42 2 705,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 438,470

21 22 Gourdet Julien 91,8960476 FRA 2 729,49 2 688,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 417,680

22 62 Shuji Kawamura 91,4469900 JPN 2 778,61 2 612,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 391,170

23 26 Potin Laurent 91,4460500 FRA 2 608,15 2 782,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 390,940

24 64 Kazuya Shingai 91,36132608 JPN 2 655,91 2 730,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 386,360

25 56 Ober Gunther 91,2729735 GER 2 850,76 2 530,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 380,810

26 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 90,7821423 NED 2 710,10 2 642,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 352,290

27 42 Tuma Jiri 90,4031073 CZE 2 624,82 2 704,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 329,560

28 12 Cherepanov Oleg 90,11131369 RUS 2 541,08 2 771,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 312,280

29 29 Hansen Jan 89,8482645 DEN 2 533,47 2 763,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 296,480

30 61 Naoto Sakurai 89,5082766 JPN 2 685,48 2 590,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 276,320

31 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 88,81117053 NED 2 698,23 2 537,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 236,050
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32 1 Besemer Steffen 88,7519563 GER 2 513,64 2 718,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 232,260

33 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 88,5230705 FRA 2 814,95 2 404,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 219,040

34 40 Stahl Joakim 88,1325359 SWE 2 555,36 2 640,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 195,660

35 55 Ober Andreas 88,0429782 GER 2 690,11 2 500,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 190,210

36 48 Bohlen Paul 86,7911948 SUI 2 600,05 2 516,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 116,930

37 36 Ros Ben 84,85128965 NED 2 391,58 2 611,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 002,710

38 13 Cooke Thomas 84,21113667 USA 2 549,11 2 415,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 964,920

39 35 Teterin Sergei 83,8168306 RUS 2 498,72 2 742,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 941,30300

40 51 Luthi Heinz 83,0911528 SUI 2 408,69 2 490,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 898,940

41 63 Mikihiro Fujime 82,8764965 JPN 2 202,36 2 683,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 885,720

42 17 Zyga Leszek 82,69134940 USA 2 353,40 2 521,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 874,940

43 14 Safarik Pavel 81,84129416 USA 2 318,46 2 506,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 825,000

44 59 Drzymala Wojciech 81,1280552 POL 2 397,01 2 385,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 782,540

45 32 Lobov Oleg 80,1021568 RUS 2 348,60 2 373,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 722,250

46 18 Grussing Harald 78,6429726 GER 2 222,90 2 413,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 636,440

47 21 Fellendorf Dennis 78,30110480 GER 2 398,33 2 217,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 615,980

48 27 Krogh Soren 78,1762928 DEN 2 658,38 1 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 608,380

49 41 Johansson Patrik 78,0969580 SWE 2 568,05 2 035,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 603,600

50 20 Floter Lutz 77,6629728 GER 2 124,36 2 454,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 578,570

51 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 76,8379193 JPN 2 464,45 2 065,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 529,840

52 33 Permyakov Pavel 75,53131140 RUS 1 738,57 2 714,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 453,120

53 19 Au Holger 74,7729727 GER 2 127,65 2 280,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 408,180

54 53 Badura Milan 72,7554641 CZE 2 336,08 1 952,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 288,890

55 31 Shchegolev Alexey 72,49118941 RUS 1 706,49 2 567,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 274,000

56 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 72,2554076 POL 2 143,87 2 115,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 259,470

57 52 Badurova Iva 70,6054640 CZE 2 240,36 2 221,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 162,03300

58 60 Skarwecki Michael 70,4053784 POL 1 825,24 2 324,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 150,220

59 23 Pinoteau Pascal 69,68121996 FRA 2 080,19 2 028,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 108,300

60 11 Skinner John 69,5654349 AUS 2 394,10 1 707,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 101,240

61 10 Merzhauser Thomas 69,48118830 GER 2 109,40 1 986,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 096,310

62 30 Sorensen Niels Normark 69,0997997 DEN 2 455,42 1 618,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 073,510
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63 54 Bayer Frantisek 67,7930534 CZE 1 407,73 2 589,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 996,810

64 57 Mataczyno Jerzy 66,6253887 POL 2 299,69 1 628,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 927,760

65 28 Petersen Regnar 66,0617277 DEN 1 978,87 1 916,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 894,870
Complete number of pilots: 65
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1 8 Herrig Andreas 100,0019614 GER 3 000,00 2 895,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 895,600
1 000,00 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 897,03 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

2 4 Sarter Christoph 99,3429707 GER 2 863,96 2 992,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 856,800
1 000,00 992,84 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

863,96 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A

3 5 Thomas Frank 98,4319599 GER 2 944,33 2 858,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 803,090
988,56 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
955,77 865,91 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

4 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 97,5229832 GER 2 811,28 2 938,40 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 749,680
1 000,00 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00

863,64 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
947,64 941,26 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

5 49 Bohlen Andreas 97,5111000 SUI 2 896,04 2 852,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 748,520
1 000,00 995,71 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

896,04 856,77 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A

6 2 Neumann  Matthias 97,3419733 GER 2 823,82 2 915,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 738,930
971,56 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
852,26 917,97 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

7 16 Kiesling Thomas 95,9469338 USA 2 823,12 2 833,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 656,200
971,43 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
954,55 941,18 0,00 0,00 0,00
897,14 893,32 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

8 9 Kullack Tim 95,5722320 AUS 2 891,01 2 743,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 634,280
975,71 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
915,30 744,69 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

9 46 Huggler Niklaus 95,3726331 SUI 2 839,03 2 783,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 622,760
952,86 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 964,29 0,00 0,00 0,00
886,17 819,44 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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10 39 Smits Jeroen 94,8521447 NED 2 862,54 2 729,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 591,770
927,14 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
935,40 732,09 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

11 7 Weberschock Martin 94,6069141 GER 2 958,31 2 619,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 577,420
1 000,00 812,85 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 894,74 0,00 0,00 0,00

958,31 911,52 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A

12 6 Edenhofer Helmut 93,7619616 GER 2 827,22 2 700,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 527,920
964,29 991,42 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
862,93 709,29 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

13 45 Kohout Jan 93,5530527 CZE 2 871,39 2 944,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 515,39300
998,57 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
872,82 944,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

14 34 Safonov Roman 93,3992857 RUS 2 737,27 2 768,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 505,970
890,00 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00
954,55 892,86 0,00 0,00 0,00
892,72 882,99 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

15 43 Fusek Petr 93,1216933 CZE 2 654,61 2 835,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 489,960
1 000,00 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00
1 000,00 964,29 0,00 0,00 0,00

654,61 878,21 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A

16 44 Marek Pavel 93,1016916 CZE 2 774,46 2 714,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 488,820
994,29 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
780,17 714,36 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

17 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 93,0611507 SUI 2 744,46 2 741,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 486,390
945,40 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
916,67 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00
882,39 790,98 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

18 15 Lachowski Michael 92,7880022 USA 2 647,50 2 822,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 469,880
902,69 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
900,00 947,37 0,00 0,00 0,00
844,81 876,43 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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19 47 Kubler Thomas 92,5212459 SUI 2 743,00 2 711,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 454,620
856,29 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
886,71 711,62 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

20 25 Pinoteau Christian 92,2560506 FRA 2 733,42 2 705,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 438,470
998,56 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
875,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
859,86 705,05 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

21 22 Gourdet Julien 91,8960476 FRA 2 729,49 2 688,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 417,680
995,71 822,86 0,00 0,00 0,00
933,33 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
800,45 865,33 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

22 62 Shuji Kawamura 91,4469900 JPN 2 778,61 2 612,56 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 391,170
941,62 814,29 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
836,99 798,27 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

23 26 Potin Laurent 91,4460500 FRA 2 608,15 2 782,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 390,940
812,85 994,29 0,00 0,00 0,00
880,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
915,30 838,50 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

24 64 Kazuya Shingai 91,36132608 JPN 2 655,91 2 730,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 386,360
866,38 990,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
789,53 740,44 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

25 56 Ober Gunther 91,2729735 GER 2 850,76 2 530,05 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 380,810
991,42 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 750,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
859,34 780,05 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

26 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 90,7821423 NED 2 710,10 2 642,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 352,290
886,23 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
950,00 791,67 0,00 0,00 0,00
873,87 853,39 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

27 42 Tuma Jiri 90,4031073 CZE 2 624,82 2 704,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 329,560
885,06 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
952,38 958,33 0,00 0,00 0,00
787,38 746,41 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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28 12 Cherepanov Oleg 90,11131369 RUS 2 541,08 2 771,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 312,280
858,57 988,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
920,00 947,37 0,00 0,00 0,00
762,51 835,26 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

29 29 Hansen Jan 89,8482645 DEN 2 533,47 2 763,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 296,480
842,63 994,28 0,00 0,00 0,00
809,52 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00
881,32 816,35 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

30 61 Naoto Sakurai 89,5082766 JPN 2 685,48 2 590,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 276,320
998,57 778,57 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
686,91 812,27 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

31 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 88,81117053 NED 2 698,23 2 537,82 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 236,050
952,59 834,29 0,00 0,00 0,00
904,76 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00
840,88 798,77 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

32 1 Besemer Steffen 88,7519563 GER 2 513,64 2 718,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 232,260
711,43 948,57 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 941,18 0,00 0,00 0,00
802,21 828,86 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

33 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 88,5230705 FRA 2 814,95 2 404,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 219,040
1 000,00 795,43 0,00 0,00 0,00

947,37 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00
867,58 703,90 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

34 40 Stahl Joakim 88,1325359 SWE 2 555,36 2 640,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 195,660
664,29 858,37 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
891,07 781,93 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

35 55 Ober Andreas 88,0429782 GER 2 690,11 2 500,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 190,210
844,32 772,85 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
845,79 777,25 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

36 48 Bohlen Paul 86,7911948 SUI 2 600,05 2 516,88 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 116,930
877,14 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
960,00 842,11 0,00 0,00 0,00
762,91 706,20 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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37 36 Ros Ben 84,85128965 NED 2 391,58 2 611,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 5 002,710
851,43 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
681,82 900,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
858,33 742,56 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

38 13 Cooke Thomas 84,21113667 USA 2 549,11 2 415,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 964,920
1 000,00 615,71 0,00 0,00 0,00

840,00 958,34 0,00 0,00 0,00
709,11 841,76 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

39 35 Teterin Sergei 83,8168306 RUS 2 498,72 2 742,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 941,30300
799,72 991,43 0,00 0,00 0,00
857,14 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
841,86 751,16 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

40 51 Luthi Heinz 83,0911528 SUI 2 408,69 2 490,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 898,940
707,14 982,86 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 900,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
701,55 607,39 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

41 63 Mikihiro Fujime 82,8764965 JPN 2 202,36 2 683,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 885,720
627,14 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
791,67 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00
783,55 781,46 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

42 17 Zyga Leszek 82,69134940 USA 2 353,40 2 521,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 874,940
788,57 912,61 0,00 0,00 0,00
900,00 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00
664,83 656,55 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

43 14 Safarik Pavel 81,84129416 USA 2 318,46 2 506,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 825,000
794,29 979,97 0,00 0,00 0,00
818,18 857,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
705,99 669,42 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

44 59 Drzymala Wojciech 81,1280552 POL 2 397,01 2 385,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 782,540
725,71 965,62 0,00 0,00 0,00
833,34 700,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
837,96 719,91 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

45 32 Lobov Oleg 80,1021568 RUS 2 348,60 2 373,65 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 722,250
812,86 921,43 0,00 0,00 0,00
636,36 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
899,38 802,22 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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46 18 Grussing Harald 78,6429726 GER 2 222,90 2 413,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 636,440
777,30 929,90 0,00 0,00 0,00
760,00 833,33 0,00 0,00 0,00
685,60 650,30 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

47 21 Fellendorf Dennis 78,30110480 GER 2 398,33 2 217,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 615,980
836,91 697,70 0,00 0,00 0,00
857,14 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00
704,28 567,56 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

48 27 Krogh Soren 78,1762928 DEN 2 658,38 1 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 608,380
846,26 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
812,12 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

49 41 Johansson Patrik 78,0969580 SWE 2 568,05 2 035,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 603,600
852,86 740,69 0,00 0,00 0,00
933,33 600,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
781,86 694,86 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

50 20 Floter Lutz 77,6629728 GER 2 124,36 2 454,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 578,570
874,29 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
545,45 842,11 0,00 0,00 0,00
704,62 643,53 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

51 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 76,8379193 JPN 2 464,45 2 065,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 529,840
844,29 558,57 0,00 0,00 0,00
863,63 791,67 0,00 0,00 0,00
756,53 715,15 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

52 33 Permyakov Pavel 75,53131140 RUS 1 738,57 2 714,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 453,120
738,57 991,43 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
0,00 723,12 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

53 19 Au Holger 74,7729727 GER 2 127,65 2 280,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 408,180
668,57 985,71 0,00 0,00 0,00
800,00 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
659,08 644,81 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

54 53 Badura Milan 72,7554641 CZE 2 336,08 1 952,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 288,890
794,54 698,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
863,64 714,29 0,00 0,00 0,00
677,90 540,38 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A
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55 31 Shchegolev Alexey 72,49118941 RUS 1 706,49 2 567,51 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 274,000
74,85 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00

842,11 857,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
789,53 717,52 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

56 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 72,2554076 POL 2 143,87 2 115,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 259,470
765,38 754,29 0,00 0,00 0,00
600,00 684,21 0,00 0,00 0,00
778,49 677,10 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

57 52 Badurova Iva 70,6054640 CZE 2 240,36 2 221,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 162,03300
768,57 975,71 0,00 0,00 0,00
863,64 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
608,15 595,96 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

58 60 Skarwecki Michael 70,4053784 POL 1 825,24 2 324,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 150,220
870,69 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
954,55 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,00 674,99 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A

59 23 Pinoteau Pascal 69,68121996 FRA 2 080,19 2 028,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 108,300
807,14 628,93 0,00 0,00 0,00
800,00 666,67 0,00 0,00 0,00
473,05 732,51 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

60 11 Skinner John 69,5654349 AUS 2 394,10 1 707,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 101,240
892,71 957,14 0,00 0,00 0,00
640,00 750,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
861,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

61 10 Merzhauser Thomas 69,48118830 GER 2 109,40 1 986,92 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 096,310
478,57 693,41 0,00 0,00 0,00
840,00 700,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
790,83 593,51 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

62 30 Sorensen Niels Normark 69,0997997 DEN 2 455,42 1 618,10 0,00 0,00 0,00 4 073,510
757,49 808,58 0,00 0,00 0,00
950,00 809,52 0,00 0,00 0,00
747,93 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

63 54 Bayer Frantisek 67,7930534 CZE 1 407,73 2 589,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 996,810
741,06 961,43 0,00 0,00 0,00
666,67 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0,00 627,66 0,00 0,00 0,00C
B
A
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64 57 Mataczyno Jerzy 66,6253887 POL 2 299,69 1 628,07 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 927,760
777,14 745,72 0,00 0,00 0,00
960,00 882,35 0,00 0,00 0,00
562,55 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

65 28 Petersen Regnar 66,0617277 DEN 1 978,87 1 916,01 0,00 0,00 0,00 3 894,870
640,00 679,54 0,00 0,00 0,00
650,00 666,67 0,00 0,00 0,00
688,87 569,80 0,00 0,00 0,00C

B
A

Complete number of pilots: 65
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Pos. St.Nr. Name

Time Landing Points Laps Points Speed Points

%
TotalDuration (A) Distance (B) Speed (C)

round
Penalty

Gr. Gr. Gr.

8 Herrig Andreas 10:00 100 1 000,001 25 1 000,00 14,48 1 000,00 3 000,00 100,004 8 1 0
7 Weberschock Martin 10:00 100 1 000,002 25 1 000,00 15,11 958,31 2 958,31 98,615 10R1 1 0
5 Thomas Frank 9:51 100 988,563 24 1 000,00 15,15 955,77 2 944,33 98,142 15 1 0
49 Bohlen Andreas 10:01 100 1 000,004 25 1 000,00 16,16 896,04 2 896,04 96,532 3 1 0
9 Kullack Tim 9:58 85 975,715 12 1 000,00 15,82 915,30 2 891,01 96,373 6 1 0
45 Kohout Jan 9:59 100 998,576 22 1 000,00 16,59 872,82 2 871,39 95,714 7 1 0
4 Sarter Christoph 10:04 100 1 000,007 22 1 000,00 16,76 863,96 2 863,96 95,471 1 1 0
39 Smits Jeroen 9:09 100 927,148 22 1 000,00 15,48 935,40 2 862,54 95,424 7 1 0
56 Ober Gunther 9:58 95 991,429 21 1 000,00 16,85 859,34 2 850,76 95,032 4 1 0
46 Huggler Niklaus 9:27 100 952,8610 22 1 000,00 16,34 886,17 2 839,03 94,634 7 1 0
6 Edenhofer Helmut 9:50 85 964,2911 12 1 000,00 16,78 862,93 2 827,22 94,243 6 1 0
2 Neumann  Matthias 9:09 100 971,5612 19 1 000,00 16,99 852,26 2 823,82 94,136 12 1 0
16 Kiesling Thomas 9:40 100 971,4313 21 954,55 16,14 897,14 2 823,12 94,104 7 1 0
24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 9:48 80 1 000,0014 18 947,37 16,69 867,58 2 814,95 93,836 12 1 0
3 Krischke Johannes jun. 10:00 100 1 000,0015 19 863,64 15,28 947,64 2 811,28 93,717 14 1 0
62 Shuji Kawamura 8:54 95 941,6216 19 1 000,00 17,30 836,99 2 778,61 92,626 12 1 0
44 Marek Pavel 9:56 100 994,2917 22 1 000,00 18,56 780,17 2 774,46 92,487 13 1 0
50 Zwingli Hansruedi 9:23 95 945,4018 22 916,67 16,41 882,39 2 744,46 91,481 15 1 0
47 Kubler Thomas 7:52 100 856,2919 20 1 000,00 16,33 886,71 2 743,00 91,436 11 1 0
34 Safonov Roman 8:43 100 890,0020 21 954,55 16,22 892,72 2 737,27 91,247 13 1 0
25 Pinoteau Christian 10:00 95 998,5621 21 875,00 16,84 859,86 2 733,42 91,111 15 1 0
22 Gourdet Julien 9:57 100 995,7122 14 933,33 18,09 800,45 2 729,49 90,983 5 1 0
38 Donker Duyvis Frits 8:12 100 886,2323 19 950,00 16,57 873,87 2 710,10 90,346 11 1 0
37 Vreugdenhil Frans 9:28 95 952,5924 19 904,76 17,22 840,88 2 698,23 89,941 2 1 0
55 Ober Andreas 8:29 55 844,3225 20 1 000,00 17,12 845,79 2 690,11 89,676 11 1 0
61 Naoto Sakurai 9:59 100 998,5726 12 1 000,00 21,08 686,91 2 685,48 89,523 6 1 0
27 Krogh Soren 9:19 30 846,2627 21 1 000,00 17,83 812,12 2 658,38 88,611 2 1 0
64 Kazuya Shingai 8:23 100 866,3828 21 1 000,00 18,34 789,53 2 655,91 88,531 2 1 0
43 Fusek Petr 10:00 100 1 000,0029 15 1 000,00 22,12 654,61 2 654,61 88,493 5 1 0
15 Lachowski Michael 8:23 100 902,6930 18 900,00 17,14 844,81 2 647,50 88,256 11 1 0
42 Tuma Jiri 8:41 95 885,0631 20 952,38 18,39 787,38 2 624,82 87,491 2 1 0
26 Potin Laurent 9:29 0 812,8532 22 880,00 15,82 915,30 2 608,15 86,945 10R1 1 0
48 Bohlen Paul 8:34 100 877,1433 24 960,00 18,98 762,91 2 600,05 86,677 10R1 1 0
41 Johansson Patrik 9:57 0 852,8634 14 933,33 18,52 781,86 2 568,05 85,603 5 1 0
40 Stahl Joakim 6:05 100 664,2935 22 1 000,00 16,25 891,07 2 555,36 85,185 10 1 0
13 Cooke Thomas 9:59 100 1 000,0036 21 840,00 20,42 709,11 2 549,11 84,972 3 1 0
12 Cherepanov Oleg 8:51 70 858,5737 23 920,00 18,99 762,51 2 541,08 84,704 8 1 0
29 Hansen Jan 8:14 95 842,6338 17 809,52 16,43 881,32 2 533,47 84,452 4 1 0
1 Besemer Steffen 7:38 40 711,4339 22 1 000,00 18,05 802,21 2 513,64 83,793 14 1 0
35 Teterin Sergei 8:09 70 799,7240 18 857,14 17,20 841,86 2 498,72 83,292 4 1 0
65 Naotsugu Yoshida 9:51 0 844,2941 19 863,63 19,14 756,53 2 464,45 82,157 13 1 0
30 Sorensen Niels Normark 6:46 100 757,4942 19 950,00 19,36 747,93 2 455,42 81,856 11 1 0
51 Luthi Heinz 6:35 100 707,1443 20 1 000,00 20,64 701,55 2 408,69 80,295 9 1 0
21 Fellendorf Dennis 8:10 95 836,9144 18 857,14 20,56 704,28 2 398,33 79,942 4 1 0
59 Drzymala Wojciech 6:58 90 725,7145 10 833,34 17,28 837,96 2 397,01 79,903 6 1 0
11 Skinner John 8:49 95 892,7146 16 640,00 16,81 861,39 2 394,10 79,802 3 1 0
36 Ros Ben 8:16 100 851,4347 15 681,82 16,87 858,33 2 391,58 79,727 14 1 0
17 Zyga Leszek 9:12 0 788,5748 18 900,00 21,78 664,83 2 353,40 78,455 9 1 0
32 Lobov Oleg 7:54 95 812,8649 14 636,36 16,10 899,38 2 348,60 78,294 7 1 0
53 Badura Milan 7:33 100 794,5450 19 863,64 21,36 677,90 2 336,08 77,871 1 1 0
14 Safarik Pavel 9:16 0 794,2951 18 818,18 20,51 705,99 2 318,46 77,287 13 1 0
57 Mataczyno Jerzy 7:24 100 777,1452 24 960,00 25,74 562,55 2 299,69 76,664 8 1 0
52 Badurova Iva 7:28 90 768,5753 19 863,64 23,81 608,15 2 240,36 74,687 13 1 0
18 Grussing Harald 7:26 95 777,3054 19 760,00 21,12 685,60 2 222,90 74,101 10R1 1 0
63 Mikihiro Fujime 7:19 0 627,1455 19 791,67 18,48 783,55 2 202,36 73,415 15 1 0
58 Morawski Arkadiusz 7:25 90 765,3856 15 600,00 18,60 778,49 2 143,87 71,462 3 1 0
19 Au Holger 6:13 95 668,5757 12 800,00 21,97 659,08 2 127,65 70,923 5 1 0
20 Floter Lutz 8:37 95 874,2958 12 545,45 20,55 704,62 2 124,36 70,817 14 1 0
10 Merzhauser Thomas 5:35 0 478,5759 21 840,00 18,31 790,83 2 109,40 70,315 10R1 1 0
23 Pinoteau Pascal 7:55 90 807,1460 20 800,00 30,61 473,05 2 080,19 69,344 8 1 0
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28 Petersen Regnar 5:53 95 640,0061 13 650,00 21,02 688,87 1 978,87 65,965 9 1 0
60 Skarwecki Michael 8:31 95 870,6962 21 954,55 0,00 0,00 1 825,24 60,841 1 1 0
33 Permyakov Pavel 7:17 80 738,5763 20 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 1 738,57 57,955 9 1 0
31 Shchegolev Alexey 0:50 0 74,8564 16 842,11 18,34 789,53 1 706,49 56,886 12 1 0
54 Bayer Frantisek 7:13 85 741,0665 14 666,67 0,00 0,00 1 407,73 46,922 4 1 0

Complete number of pilots 65
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4 Sarter Christoph 9:58 95 992,841 20 1 000,00 12,98 1 000,00 2 992,84 100,002 4 1 0
45 Kohout Jan 10:00 100 1 000,002 21 1 000,00 13,75 944,00 2 944,00 98,374 8 1 300
3 Krischke Johannes jun. 9:57 100 997,143 21 1 000,00 13,79 941,26 2 938,40 98,186 11 1 0
2 Neumann  Matthias 9:58 100 997,144 19 1 000,00 14,14 917,97 2 915,11 97,404 7 1 0
8 Herrig Andreas 9:59 100 998,575 24 1 000,00 14,47 897,03 2 895,60 96,757 13 1 0
5 Thomas Frank 9:59 95 992,856 21 1 000,00 14,99 865,91 2 858,76 95,525 9 1 0
49 Bohlen Andreas 10:03 100 995,717 21 1 000,00 15,15 856,77 2 852,48 95,314 8 1 0
43 Fusek Petr 9:59 95 992,858 27 964,29 14,78 878,21 2 835,35 94,746 12 1 0
16 Kiesling Thomas 9:59 100 998,579 16 941,18 14,53 893,32 2 833,07 94,663 5 1 0
15 Lachowski Michael 10:01 100 998,5710 18 947,37 14,81 876,43 2 822,37 94,301 1 1 0
46 Huggler Niklaus 9:59 100 1 000,0011 27 964,29 15,84 819,44 2 783,73 93,016 12 1 0
26 Potin Laurent 9:56 100 994,2912 19 950,00 15,48 838,50 2 782,79 92,987 14 1 0
12 Cherepanov Oleg 9:57 95 988,5713 18 947,37 15,54 835,26 2 771,20 92,594 7 1 0
34 Safonov Roman 10:01 95 992,8514 25 892,86 14,70 882,99 2 768,70 92,516 12 1 0
29 Hansen Jan 10:05 100 994,2815 20 952,38 15,90 816,35 2 763,01 92,325 9 1 0
9 Kullack Tim 10:01 100 998,5716 17 1 000,00 17,43 744,69 2 743,26 91,663 5 1 0
35 Teterin Sergei 10:01 95 991,4317 20 1 000,00 17,28 751,16 2 742,59 91,643 6 1 300
50 Zwingli Hansruedi 9:58 100 998,5718 20 952,38 16,41 790,98 2 741,93 91,625 9 1 0
64 Kazuya Shingai 10:02 95 990,0019 19 1 000,00 17,53 740,44 2 730,44 91,234 7 1 0
39 Smits Jeroen 10:03 100 997,1420 21 1 000,00 17,73 732,09 2 729,23 91,195 10 1 0
1 Besemer Steffen 9:24 100 948,5721 16 941,18 15,66 828,86 2 718,61 90,843 5 1 0
33 Permyakov Pavel 9:59 95 991,4322 20 1 000,00 17,95 723,12 2 714,55 90,707 14 1 0
44 Marek Pavel 9:58 100 1 000,0023 21 1 000,00 18,17 714,36 2 714,36 90,702 3 1 0
47 Kubler Thomas 9:58 100 1 000,0024 21 1 000,00 18,24 711,62 2 711,62 90,602 10 1 0
25 Pinoteau Christian 10:01 100 1 000,0025 21 1 000,00 18,41 705,05 2 705,05 90,385 10 1 0
42 Tuma Jiri 10:00 100 1 000,0026 23 958,33 17,39 746,41 2 704,74 90,377 13 1 0
6 Edenhofer Helmut 9:53 100 991,4227 21 1 000,00 18,30 709,29 2 700,71 90,245 10 1 0
22 Gourdet Julien 8:01 95 822,8628 19 1 000,00 15,00 865,33 2 688,19 89,821 1 1 0
63 Mikihiro Fujime 9:57 100 997,1429 19 904,76 16,61 781,46 2 683,36 89,665 9 1 0
38 Donker Duyvis Frits 10:02 100 997,1430 19 791,67 15,21 853,39 2 642,20 88,287 13 1 0
40 Stahl Joakim 8:20 100 858,3731 28 1 000,00 16,60 781,93 2 640,30 88,226 12 1 0
7 Weberschock Martin 7:54 95 812,8532 17 894,74 14,24 911,52 2 619,11 87,511 1 1 0
62 Shuji Kawamura 7:50 100 814,2933 17 1 000,00 16,26 798,27 2 612,56 87,293 5 1 0
36 Ros Ben 9:53 85 968,5734 18 900,00 17,48 742,56 2 611,13 87,253 6 1 0
61 Naoto Sakurai 7:30 95 778,5735 20 1 000,00 15,98 812,27 2 590,84 86,571 2 1 0
54 Bayer Frantisek 9:38 95 961,4336 19 1 000,00 20,68 627,66 2 589,09 86,511 1 1 0
31 Shchegolev Alexey 9:59 95 992,8537 18 857,14 18,09 717,52 2 567,51 85,795 10 1 0
37 Vreugdenhil Frans 8:04 100 834,2938 19 904,76 16,25 798,77 2 537,82 84,804 8 1 0
56 Ober Gunther 9:58 100 1 000,0039 15 750,00 16,64 780,05 2 530,05 84,542 4 1 0
17 Zyga Leszek 9:02 95 912,6140 20 952,38 19,77 656,55 2 521,54 84,252 3 1 0
48 Bohlen Paul 9:43 95 968,5741 16 842,11 18,38 706,20 2 516,88 84,101 1 1 0
14 Safarik Pavel 10:05 90 979,9742 18 857,14 19,39 669,42 2 506,53 83,755 9 1 0
55 Ober Andreas 7:21 100 772,8543 19 950,00 16,70 777,25 2 500,10 83,541 2 1 0
51 Luthi Heinz 9:48 100 982,8644 18 900,00 21,37 607,39 2 490,25 83,213 6 1 0
20 Floter Lutz 9:43 95 968,5745 16 842,11 20,17 643,53 2 454,21 82,004 7 1 0
13 Cooke Thomas 7:11 0 615,7146 23 958,34 15,42 841,76 2 415,81 80,727 13 1 0
18 Grussing Harald 10:35 85 929,9047 20 833,33 19,96 650,30 2 413,53 80,646 13 1 0
24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 7:36 100 795,4348 19 904,76 18,44 703,90 2 404,09 80,336 11 1 0
59 Drzymala Wojciech 9:49 85 965,6249 14 700,00 18,03 719,91 2 385,53 79,712 4 1 0
32 Lobov Oleg 9:10 95 921,4350 13 650,00 16,18 802,22 2 373,65 79,311 2 1 0
60 Skarwecki Michael 10:00 100 1 000,0051 13 650,00 19,23 674,99 2 324,99 77,691 2 1 0
19 Au Holger 9:55 95 985,7152 13 650,00 20,13 644,81 2 280,52 76,207 14 1 0
52 Badurova Iva 10:07 90 975,7153 13 650,00 21,78 595,96 2 221,67 74,237 14 1 300
21 Fellendorf Dennis 7:07 60 697,7054 20 952,38 22,87 567,56 2 217,64 74,102 3 1 0
58 Morawski Arkadiusz 8:48 0 754,2955 13 684,21 19,17 677,10 2 115,60 70,694 7 1 0
65 Naotsugu Yoshida 6:31 0 558,5756 19 791,67 18,15 715,15 2 065,39 69,017 13 1 0
41 Johansson Patrik 7:02 95 740,6957 12 600,00 18,68 694,86 2 035,55 68,012 4 1 0
23 Pinoteau Pascal 7:19 0 628,9358 14 666,67 17,72 732,51 2 028,11 67,772 3 1 0
10 Merzhauser Thomas 8:04 0 693,4159 14 700,00 21,87 593,51 1 986,92 66,392 4 1 0
53 Badura Milan 6:48 80 698,1460 15 714,29 24,02 540,38 1 952,81 65,256 11 1 0
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27 Krogh Soren 10:00 100 1 000,0061 19 950,00 0,00 0,00 1 950,00 65,163 6 1 0
28 Petersen Regnar 6:25 90 679,5462 14 666,67 22,78 569,80 1 916,01 64,026 11 1 0
11 Skinner John 9:35 95 957,1463 15 750,00 0,00 0,00 1 707,14 57,041 2 1 0
57 Mataczyno Jerzy 8:42 0 745,7264 15 882,35 0,00 0,00 1 628,07 54,403 5 1 0
30 Sorensen Niels Normark 7:46 100 808,5865 17 809,52 0,00 0,00 1 618,10 54,074 8 1 0

Complete number of pilots 65



Best in Duration (A)
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Pos. St.Nr. Name 1.Round 2.Round 3.Round 4.Round 5.Round Points %

1 8 Herrig Andreas 1 000,00 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 998,57 100,00
1 45 Kohout Jan 998,57 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 998,57 100,00
3 25 Pinoteau Christian 998,56 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 998,56 100,00
4 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 1 000,00 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 997,14 99,93
5 49 Bohlen Andreas 1 000,00 995,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 995,71 99,86
6 44 Marek Pavel 994,29 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 994,29 99,79
7 43 Fusek Petr 1 000,00 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 992,85 99,71
8 4 Sarter Christoph 1 000,00 992,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 992,84 99,71
9 56 Ober Gunther 991,42 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 991,42 99,64

10 5 Thomas Frank 988,56 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 981,40 99,14
11 9 Kullack Tim 975,71 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 974,29 98,78
12 16 Kiesling Thomas 971,43 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 970,00 98,57
13 2 Neumann  Matthias 971,56 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 968,70 98,51
14 6 Edenhofer Helmut 964,29 991,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 955,70 97,85
15 46 Huggler Niklaus 952,86 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 952,86 97,71
16 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 945,40 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 943,97 97,27
17 39 Smits Jeroen 927,14 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 924,28 96,28
18 15 Lachowski Michael 902,69 998,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 901,27 95,13
19 42 Tuma Jiri 885,06 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 885,06 94,32
20 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 886,23 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 883,37 94,24
21 34 Safonov Roman 890,00 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 882,85 94,21
22 60 Skarwecki Michael 870,69 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 870,69 93,60
23 64 Kazuya Shingai 866,38 990,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 856,38 92,89
24 47 Kubler Thomas 856,29 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 856,29 92,88
25 11 Skinner John 892,70 957,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 849,85 92,56
26 12 Cherepanov Oleg 858,57 988,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 847,14 92,42
27 27 Krogh Soren 846,26 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 846,26 92,38
28 48 Bohlen Paul 877,14 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 845,71 92,35
29 20 Floter Lutz 874,29 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 842,86 92,21
30 29 Hansen Jan 842,63 994,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 836,91 91,91
31 36 Ros Ben 851,43 968,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 820,00 91,07
32 22 Gourdet Julien 995,71 822,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 818,57 90,99
33 7 Weberschock Martin 1 000,00 812,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 812,86 90,71
34 26 Potin Laurent 812,86 994,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 807,14 90,42
35 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 1 000,00 795,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 795,42 89,84
36 35 Teterin Sergei 799,71 991,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 791,14 89,62
37 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 952,59 834,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 786,87 89,41
38 61 Naoto Sakurai 998,57 778,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 777,14 88,92
39 14 Safarik Pavel 794,29 979,97 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 774,26 88,78
40 62 Shuji Kawamura 941,62 814,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 755,90 87,86
41 52 Badurova Iva 768,57 975,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 744,29 87,28
42 32 Lobov Oleg 812,86 921,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 734,29 86,78
43 33 Permyakov Pavel 738,57 991,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 730,00 86,56
44 18 Grussing Harald 777,30 929,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 707,20 85,42
45 54 Bayer Frantisek 741,06 961,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 702,49 85,19
46 17 Zyga Leszek 788,57 912,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 701,18 85,12
47 59 Drzymala Wojciech 725,71 965,62 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 691,33 84,63
48 51 Luthi Heinz 707,14 982,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 690,00 84,56
49 1 Besemer Steffen 711,43 948,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 660,00 83,06
50 19 Au Holger 668,57 985,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 654,29 82,77
51 63 Mikihiro Fujime 627,14 997,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 624,28 81,27
52 55 Ober Andreas 844,31 772,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 617,17 80,92
53 13 Cooke Thomas 1 000,00 615,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 615,71 80,84
54 41 Johansson Patrik 852,86 740,69 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 593,54 79,73
55 30 Sorensen Niels Normark 757,49 808,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 566,06 78,36
56 21 Fellendorf Dennis 836,91 697,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 534,62 76,79
57 57 Mataczyno Jerzy 777,14 745,71 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 522,86 76,20
58 40 Stahl Joakim 664,29 858,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 522,65 76,19
59 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 765,38 754,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 519,66 76,04
60 53 Badura Milan 794,54 698,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 492,68 74,69
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61 23 Pinoteau Pascal 807,14 628,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 436,08 71,86
62 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 844,29 558,57 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 402,86 70,19
63 28 Petersen Regnar 640,00 679,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 319,54 66,02
64 10 Merzhauser Thomas 478,57 693,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 171,98 58,64
65 31 Shchegolev Alexey 74,85 992,85 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 067,70 53,42

Complete number of pilots: 65
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1 40 Stahl Joakim 24 28 0 0 0 52 100,00
2 8 Herrig Andreas 25 24 0 0 0 49 94,23
2 46 Huggler Niklaus 22 27 0 0 0 49 94,23
4 34 Safonov Roman 21 25 0 0 0 46 88,46
4 49 Bohlen Andreas 25 21 0 0 0 46 88,46
6 5 Thomas Frank 24 21 0 0 0 45 86,54
7 13 Cooke Thomas 21 23 0 0 0 44 84,62
8 39 Smits Jeroen 22 21 0 0 0 43 82,69
8 42 Tuma Jiri 20 23 0 0 0 43 82,69
8 44 Marek Pavel 22 21 0 0 0 43 82,69
8 45 Kohout Jan 22 21 0 0 0 43 82,69

12 4 Sarter Christoph 22 20 0 0 0 42 80,77
12 7 Weberschock Martin 25 17 0 0 0 42 80,77
12 25 Pinoteau Christian 21 21 0 0 0 42 80,77
12 43 Fusek Petr 15 27 0 0 0 42 80,77
12 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 22 20 0 0 0 42 80,77
17 12 Cherepanov Oleg 23 18 0 0 0 41 78,85
17 26 Potin Laurent 22 19 0 0 0 41 78,85
17 47 Kubler Thomas 20 21 0 0 0 41 78,85
20 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 19 21 0 0 0 40 76,92
20 27 Krogh Soren 21 19 0 0 0 40 76,92
20 33 Permyakov Pavel 20 20 0 0 0 40 76,92
20 48 Bohlen Paul 24 16 0 0 0 40 76,92
20 64 Kazuya Shingai 21 19 0 0 0 40 76,92
25 18 Grussing Harald 19 20 0 0 0 39 75,00
25 55 Ober Andreas 20 19 0 0 0 39 75,00
25 57 Mataczyno Jerzy 24 15 0 0 0 39 75,00
28 1 Besemer Steffen 22 16 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 2 Neumann  Matthias 19 19 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 17 Zyga Leszek 18 20 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 21 Fellendorf Dennis 18 20 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 35 Teterin Sergei 18 20 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 19 19 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 19 19 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 51 Luthi Heinz 20 18 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 63 Mikihiro Fujime 19 19 0 0 0 38 73,08
28 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 19 19 0 0 0 38 73,08
38 16 Kiesling Thomas 21 16 0 0 0 37 71,15
38 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 18 19 0 0 0 37 71,15
38 29 Hansen Jan 17 20 0 0 0 37 71,15
41 14 Safarik Pavel 18 18 0 0 0 36 69,23
41 15 Lachowski Michael 18 18 0 0 0 36 69,23
41 30 Sorensen Niels Normark 19 17 0 0 0 36 69,23
41 56 Ober Gunther 21 15 0 0 0 36 69,23
41 62 Shuji Kawamura 19 17 0 0 0 36 69,23
46 10 Merzhauser Thomas 21 14 0 0 0 35 67,31
47 23 Pinoteau Pascal 20 14 0 0 0 34 65,38
47 31 Shchegolev Alexey 16 18 0 0 0 34 65,38
47 53 Badura Milan 19 15 0 0 0 34 65,38
47 60 Skarwecki Michael 21 13 0 0 0 34 65,38
51 6 Edenhofer Helmut 12 21 0 0 0 33 63,46
51 22 Gourdet Julien 14 19 0 0 0 33 63,46
51 36 Ros Ben 15 18 0 0 0 33 63,46
51 54 Bayer Frantisek 14 19 0 0 0 33 63,46
55 52 Badurova Iva 19 13 0 0 0 32 61,54
55 61 Naoto Sakurai 12 20 0 0 0 32 61,54
57 11 Skinner John 16 15 0 0 0 31 59,62
58 9 Kullack Tim 12 17 0 0 0 29 55,77
59 20 Floter Lutz 12 16 0 0 0 28 53,85
59 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 15 13 0 0 0 28 53,85



Best in Distance (B) - Laps

11. International F3B Cup
Mikulovice - Jesenik 3.-4.8.2019

2Page of 2

Pos. St.Nr. Name 1.Round 2.Round 3.Round 4.Round 5.Round Laps %

61 28 Petersen Regnar 13 14 0 0 0 27 51,92
61 32 Lobov Oleg 14 13 0 0 0 27 51,92
63 41 Johansson Patrik 14 12 0 0 0 26 50,00
64 19 Au Holger 12 13 0 0 0 25 48,08
65 59 Drzymala Wojciech 10 14 0 0 0 24 46,15

Complete number of pilots: 65
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1 2 Neumann  Matthias 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 4 Sarter Christoph 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 5 Thomas Frank 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 6 Edenhofer Helmut 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 8 Herrig Andreas 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 9 Kullack Tim 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 33 Permyakov Pavel 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 39 Smits Jeroen 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 40 Stahl Joakim 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 44 Marek Pavel 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 45 Kohout Jan 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 47 Kubler Thomas 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 49 Bohlen Andreas 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 61 Naoto Sakurai 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 62 Shuji Kawamura 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00
1 64 Kazuya Shingai 1 000,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2 000,00 100,00

17 43 Fusek Petr 1 000,00 964,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 964,29 98,21
17 46 Huggler Niklaus 1 000,00 964,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 964,29 98,21
19 27 Krogh Soren 1 000,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 950,00 97,50
19 55 Ober Andreas 1 000,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 950,00 97,50
21 1 Besemer Steffen 1 000,00 941,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 941,18 97,06
22 22 Gourdet Julien 933,33 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 933,33 96,67
23 42 Tuma Jiri 952,38 958,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 910,71 95,54
24 51 Luthi Heinz 1 000,00 900,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 900,00 95,00
25 16 Kiesling Thomas 954,55 941,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 895,72 94,79
26 7 Weberschock Martin 1 000,00 894,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 894,74 94,74
27 25 Pinoteau Christian 875,00 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 875,00 93,75
28 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 916,67 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 869,05 93,45
29 12 Cherepanov Oleg 920,00 947,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 867,37 93,37
30 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 863,64 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 863,64 93,18
31 35 Teterin Sergei 857,14 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 857,14 92,86
32 17 Zyga Leszek 900,00 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 852,38 92,62
33 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 947,37 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 852,13 92,61
34 34 Safonov Roman 954,55 892,86 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 847,40 92,37
35 15 Lachowski Michael 900,00 947,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 847,37 92,37
36 57 Mataczyno Jerzy 960,00 882,35 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 842,35 92,12
37 26 Potin Laurent 880,00 950,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 830,00 91,50
38 21 Fellendorf Dennis 857,14 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 809,52 90,48
38 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 904,76 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 809,52 90,48
40 48 Bohlen Paul 960,00 842,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 802,11 90,11
41 13 Cooke Thomas 840,00 958,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 798,33 89,92
42 29 Hansen Jan 809,52 952,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 761,90 88,10
43 30 Sorensen Niels Normark 950,00 809,52 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 759,52 87,98
44 56 Ober Gunther 1 000,00 750,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 750,00 87,50
45 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 950,00 791,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 741,67 87,08
46 31 Shchegolev Alexey 842,11 857,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 699,25 84,96
47 63 Mikihiro Fujime 791,67 904,76 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 696,43 84,82
48 14 Safarik Pavel 818,18 857,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 675,32 83,77
49 54 Bayer Frantisek 666,67 1 000,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 666,67 83,33
50 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 863,64 791,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 655,30 82,77
51 60 Skarwecki Michael 954,55 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 604,55 80,23
52 18 Grussing Harald 760,00 833,33 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 593,33 79,67
53 36 Ros Ben 681,82 900,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 581,82 79,09
54 53 Badura Milan 863,64 714,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 577,92 78,90
55 10 Merzhauser Thomas 840,00 700,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 540,00 77,00
56 41 Johansson Patrik 933,33 600,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 533,33 76,67
56 59 Drzymala Wojciech 833,33 700,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 533,33 76,67
58 52 Badurova Iva 863,64 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 513,64 75,68
59 23 Pinoteau Pascal 800,00 666,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 466,67 73,33
60 19 Au Holger 800,00 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 450,00 72,50
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61 11 Skinner John 640,00 750,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 390,00 69,50
62 20 Floter Lutz 545,45 842,11 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 387,56 69,38
63 28 Petersen Regnar 650,00 666,67 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 316,67 65,83
64 32 Lobov Oleg 636,36 650,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 286,36 64,32
65 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 600,00 684,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 1 284,21 64,21

Complete number of pilots: 65
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1 8 Herrig Andreas 14,48 14,47 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,48 100,00
2 3 Krischke Johannes jun. 15,28 13,79 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,54 99,59
3 7 Weberschock Martin 15,11 14,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,68 98,64
4 4 Sarter Christoph 16,76 12,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 14,87 97,34
5 5 Thomas Frank 15,15 14,99 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,07 96,05
6 45 Kohout Jan 16,59 13,75 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,17 95,42
7 16 Kiesling Thomas 16,14 14,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,34 94,39
8 34 Safonov Roman 16,22 14,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,46 93,63
9 2 Neumann  Matthias 16,99 14,14 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,56 93,00

10 26 Potin Laurent 15,82 15,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,65 92,49
11 49 Bohlen Andreas 16,16 15,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,66 92,46
12 38 Donker Duyvis Frits 16,57 15,21 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,89 91,10
13 15 Lachowski Michael 17,14 14,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 15,98 90,61
14 46 Huggler Niklaus 16,34 15,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,09 89,96
15 32 Lobov Oleg 16,10 16,18 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,14 89,68
16 29 Hansen Jan 16,43 15,90 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,16 89,55
17 50 Zwingli Hansruedi 16,41 16,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,41 88,21
18 40 Stahl Joakim 16,25 16,60 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,43 88,13
19 22 Gourdet Julien 18,09 15,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,55 87,49
20 39 Smits Jeroen 15,48 17,73 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,61 87,17
21 9 Kullack Tim 15,82 17,43 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,63 87,07
22 37 Vreugdenhil Frans 17,22 16,25 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,73 86,50
23 56 Ober Gunther 16,85 16,64 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,75 86,44
24 62 Shuji Kawamura 17,30 16,26 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,78 86,26
25 1 Besemer Steffen 18,05 15,66 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,86 85,88
26 55 Ober Andreas 17,12 16,70 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,91 85,60
27 36 Ros Ben 16,87 17,48 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,18 84,28
28 35 Teterin Sergei 17,20 17,28 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,24 83,96
29 12 Cherepanov Oleg 18,99 15,54 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,27 83,84
30 47 Kubler Thomas 16,33 18,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,28 83,74
31 6 Edenhofer Helmut 16,78 18,30 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,54 82,53
32 63 Mikihiro Fujime 18,48 16,61 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,55 82,50
33 24 Fraisse Jean-Michel 16,69 18,44 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,57 82,41
34 25 Pinoteau Christian 16,84 18,41 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,63 82,13
35 59 Drzymala Wojciech 17,28 18,03 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,66 81,99
36 42 Tuma Jiri 18,39 17,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,89 80,91
37 13 Cooke Thomas 20,42 15,42 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,92 80,78
38 64 Kazuya Shingai 18,34 17,53 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,94 80,71
39 31 Shchegolev Alexey 18,34 18,09 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,21 79,47
40 44 Marek Pavel 18,56 18,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,37 78,82
41 43 Fusek Petr 22,12 14,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,45 78,46
42 61 Naoto Sakurai 21,08 15,98 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,53 78,12
43 41 Johansson Patrik 18,52 18,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,60 77,82
44 65 Naotsugu Yoshida 19,14 18,15 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,64 77,63
45 48 Bohlen Paul 18,98 18,38 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,68 77,49
46 58 Morawski Arkadiusz 18,60 19,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,89 76,65
47 14 Safarik Pavel 20,51 19,39 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,95 72,56
48 10 Merzhauser Thomas 18,31 21,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,09 72,05
49 20 Floter Lutz 20,55 20,17 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,36 71,10
50 18 Grussing Harald 21,12 19,96 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,54 70,47
51 17 Zyga Leszek 21,78 19,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,77 69,68
52 51 Luthi Heinz 20,64 21,37 0,00 0,00 0,00 21,01 68,91
53 19 Au Holger 21,97 20,13 0,00 0,00 0,00 21,05 68,76
54 21 Fellendorf Dennis 20,56 22,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 21,71 66,66
55 28 Petersen Regnar 21,02 22,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 21,90 66,10
56 53 Badura Milan 21,36 24,02 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,69 63,79
57 52 Badurova Iva 23,81 21,78 0,00 0,00 0,00 22,80 63,50
58 23 Pinoteau Pascal 30,61 17,72 0,00 0,00 0,00 24,16 59,90

11 Skinner John 16,81 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 16,81  NC 
27 Krogh Soren 17,83 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,83  NC 



Best in Speed (C)

11. International F3B Cup
Mikulovice - Jesenik 3.-4.8.2019

2Page of 2

Pos. St.Nr. Name 1.Round 2.Round 3.Round 4.Round 5.Round Average %

33 Permyakov Pavel 0,00 17,95 0,00 0,00 0,00 17,95  NC 
60 Skarwecki Michael 0,00 19,23 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,23  NC 
30 Sorensen Niels Normark 19,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,36  NC 
54 Bayer Frantisek 0,00 20,68 0,00 0,00 0,00 20,68  NC 
57 Mataczyno Jerzy 25,74 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 25,74  NC 

Complete number of pilots: 65


